

PSE CUSTOMER DATA RELEASE FORM ENERGY STAR[®] PORTFOLIO MANAGER

NAME (as it appears on PSE bill)

TITLE (if applicable)

BUSINESS NAME OF RECORD (if applicable)

CITY, STATE ZIP

("Customer") having the following service address

("Address")

of

SERVICE ADDRESS

understand that state or local law requires (i) the owner, operator, or agent ("<u>Owner</u>") of the building that Customer occupies at the Address to disclose benchmarking data and ratings provided by the United States Environmental Protection Agency ("<u>EPA</u>") ENERGY STAR Portfolio Manager to current tenants or to prospective building buyers, lessees, or lenders. Puget Sound Energy, Inc. ("<u>PSE</u>") is required to provide energy consumption data for accounts specified by Owner to the ENERGY STAR Portfolio Manager. For more information regarding the EPA's ENERGY STAR Portfolio Manager and the national energy performance benchmarking program, go to <u>www.energystar.gov/index.cfm?c=evaluate_performance.bus_portfoliomanager</u>.

Authorization of Disclosure to ENERGY STAR Portfolio Manager Application

Customer authorizes the following:

- (i) the disclosure by PSE, upon the request of Owner, to EPA of energy usage associated with the Customer at the Address in order to benchmark energy consumption in Owner's building(s); and
- (ii) PSE to electronically transfer Customer energy usage information at the Address to the ENERGY STAR Portfolio Manager.

This authorization commences on the date of execution of this release and terminates the earlier of the date that Customer vacates the Address or at such time as Customer rescinds this authorization by submitting a written notice of rescission to Owner and PSE.

Customer Release

Customer declares that he/she is authorized to execute this release. Customer further certifies that Owner has authority to act on Customer's behalf to request, from time to time, the disclosure by PSE to EPA of energy usage associated with Customer at the Address in order to benchmark Owner's building(s). Customer releases, holds harmless, and indemnifies PSE from any liability, claims, demands, causes of action, damages, or expenses resulting from: (i) any release of information or data to the EPA for the national energy performance benchmarking program pursuant to this authorization and release; (ii) the unauthorized use of this information or data by the EPA; and (iii) from any actions taken by the EPA with respect to such information or data.

SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	
Executed this day of _ DATE	MONTH YEAR	, atCITY, STATE 2	ZIP
REQUIRED LAST 5 DIGITS OF PSE ACCOUNT NO.			
Please include the name and contact information of agent authorized to access information related to energy usage for this building.			
NAME (of authorized agent)	TITLE	TELEPHONE	EMAIL